{REPUBLIC OF LIBERIA)

(COUNTY OF MONTERRADO)

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT IDV 2019 -

This Extension of Contract is made this 1%t day of July 2021 between the Ministry of Mines and Energy,
located at Capitol Hill, Monrovia Liberia, represented by the Minister, Gesler E. Murray of Monrovia,
Montserrado County, Republic of Liberia ( hereinafter referred to as the “Ministry”) and Diamond
Counsellor International represented by its Resident Representative, Ernest Joseph Tucker of the City
of Vaduz, Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as the “IDV”) and both hereinafter referred to as a
“pARTY “and collectively as the “pARTIES”

WHEREAS , The Parties entered into CONTRACT No IDV 2019 on July 1, 2019 for the IDV to serve as an
independent Diamond Valuator to the Ministry’s Diamond Office in collaboration with the existing
Government Valuators as required by the Kimberley Process Regulations (hereinafter the “Original
Contract” which is attached hereto and made an integral part of this agreement): and

t

WHEREAS, thé Par’t‘i'és agree to extend the original Contract for a period of six (6) months beginning
July 1, 2021 and ending December 31%,, 2021, and

NOW THEREFORE, this second Extension witnessed as follows:

1 The Parties agree to extend the Original Contract for a period of six (6) months beginning
july 1, 2021 and ending through December 31,2021

2 This Second Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors of assigns and
attached Original Contract and all ancillary attachments thereto, is the entire agreement

between the Parties.

3 All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS T‘HEREOF and notwithstanding the effective date herein, the Plé'rties hereto have
capsed this second Extension to be executed the day and year first before written.

.,

j
Ernest ). Tucker Gesler Efﬁurra%‘) l‘ )
. R
Resident Representative . Minister \ "\é,\«
Diamond Counsellor International ' * Ministry of Mines and En\e\rg’.yﬁ‘:mk

a, LIRS
N

S




